LA-UR-11-10735

Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

Title: Notice of Public Meeting, Los Alamos National Laboratory Hazardous

Waste Facility Permit

Author(s): Bacigalupa, Gian A.

Intended for: NMED

Public Notice

Waste management Reading Room

RCRA



Disclaimer:

Los Alamos National Laboratory, an affirmative action/equal opportunity employer,is operated by the Los Alamos National Security, LLC for the National NuclearSecurity Administration of the U.S. Department of Energy under contract DE-AC52-06NA25396. By acceptance of this article, the publisher recognizes that the U.S. Government retains nonexclusive, royalty-free license to publish or reproduce the published form of this contribution, or to allow others to do so, for U.S. Government purposes. Los Alamos National Laboratory requests that the publisher identify this article as work performed under the auspices of the U.S. Departmentof Energy. Los Alamos National Laboratory strongly supports academic freedom and a researcher's right to publish; as an institution, however, the Laboratory does not endorse the viewpoint of a publication or guarantee its technical correctness.



Notice of Public Meeting



Los Alamos National Laboratory Hazardous Waste Facility Permit EPA ID No. NM0890010515

The Department of Energy (DOE) and the Los Alamos National Security, LLC (LANS), will be holding a public information meeting prior to the submittal of a Class 2 permit modification to add a container storage unit to the Los Alamos National Laboratory (LANL) Hazardous Waste Facility Permit. The meeting will cover the permit modification to be submitted to the New Mexico Environment Department for the Transuranic Waste Facility at Technical Area 63.

Meeting Information

Date: June 30, 2011

Location: Holiday Inn Express, 60 Entrada Drive, Los Alamos, New Mexico

Time: 5:30 pm - 7:30 pm

The meeting will provide a discussion of the purpose and general description of the proposed unit, the upcoming permit process for this unit and the content of the permit modification request submittal. The permit to be modified can be found on the NMED LANL Permit web page at: http://www.nmenv.state.nm.us/hwb/lanlperm.html#FinalPermit

If you have questions, please contact us.

Los Alamos National Laboratory

Environmental Communication & Public Involvement

P.O. Box 1663, MS J591 Los Alamos, NM 87545

Phone: 505-667-0216, FAX: 505-665-4747

envoutreach@lanl.gov



Notice of Public Meeting



LA-UR-11-0XXXX

Los Alamos National Laboratory Hazardous Waste Facility Permit EPA ID No. NM0890010515

The Department of Energy (DOE) and the Los Alamos National Security, LLC (LANS), will be holding a public information meeting prior to the submittal of a Class 2 permit modifications to add a container storage unit to the Los Alamos National Laboratory (LANL) Hazardous Waste Facility Permit. The meeting will cover the permit modification to be submitted to the New Mexico Environment Department for the Transuranic Waste Facility at Technical Area 63.

Meeting Information

Date: June 30, 2011

Location: Holiday Inn Express, 60 Entrada Drive, Los Alamos, New Mexico

Time: 5:30 pm - 7:30 pm

The meeting will provide a discussion of the purpose and general description of the proposed unit, the upcoming permit process for this unit, and the content of the permit modification request submittal. The permit to be modified can be found on the NMED LANL Permit web page at: http://www.nmenv.state.nm.us/hwb/lanlperm.html#FinalPermit

If you have questions, please contact us. Los Alamos National Laboratory Environmental Communication & Public Involvement P.O. Box 1663, MS J591 Los Alamos, NM 87545

Phone: 505-667-0216, FAX: 505-665-4747

envoutreach@lanl.gov LA-UR-11-0XXXX



Water Quality & RCRA Group P.O. Box 1663, Mail Stop K490 Los Alamos, NM 87545



Water Quality & RCRA Group P.O. Box 1663, Mail Stop K490 Los Alamos, NM 87545